other assets. We may, however, under certain circumstances, make a distribution of capital or of assets. Such
distributions, if any, will be made at the discretion of our board of directors. Distributions will be made in cash to
extent that cash is available for distribution.
   On June 14, 2005, the closing sale price for our common stock, as reported on the NYSE, was $22.35. As of
May 31, 2005, there were 38 record holders of our common stock. This figure does not reflect the beneficial
ownership of shares held in nominee name.

32

Edgar Filing: BioMed Realty Trust Inc - Form S-11/A

Table of Contents 58

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION
   The following table sets forth the historical consolidated capitalization of our company as of March 31, 2005 and
our pro forma consolidated capitalization as of March 31, 2005, as adjusted to give effect to this offering. You should
read this table in conjunction with �Use of Proceeds,� �Selected Financial Data,� �Management�s Discussion and Analysis
of Financial Condition and Results of Operations � Liquidity and Capital Resources� and our consolidated financial
statements and the notes to our financial statements appearing elsewhere in this prospectus.

Historical Pro Forma
Consolidated Consolidated

($ in 000s) ($ in 000s)

Mortgages and other secured loans $ 101,594 $ 496,981
Unsecured loans and lines of credit 19,500 �
Minority interest in our operating partnership 22,486 22,486
Equity:

Common stock, $0.01 par value, 100,000,000 shares authorized,
31,432,558 shares issued and outstanding at March 31, 2005;
42,432,558 shares issued and outstanding on a pro forma basis(1) 314 424
Additional paid-in capital 435,010 669,187
Deferred compensation (4,410) (4,410)
Dividends in excess of earnings (11,041) (12,992)

Total stockholders� equity 419,873 652,209

Total capitalization $ 563,453 $ 1,171,676

(1) The common stock outstanding as shown excludes (a) 2,870,564 shares issuable upon conversion of outstanding
units of our operating partnership, (b) 2,117,442 shares available for future issuance under our incentive award
plan which includes certain grants of restricted stock, of which 12,000 shares were granted between March 31,
2005 and May 31, 2005 and (c) 270,000 shares issuable upon exercise of a warrant issued to Raymond James &
Associates, Inc. in connection with our IPO.

33

Edgar Filing: BioMed Realty Trust Inc - Form S-11/A

Table of Contents 59

Table of Contents

SELECTED FINANCIAL DATA